VASAGLE® —

LDC180




VASAGLE” ————

(En
(&)

General Guidelines

Please read the following instruction carefully and use the product accordingly.
Please keep this manual and hand it over when you transfer the product.
This summary may not include every detail of all variations and considered steps. Please contact us when further information and help are needed.

Notes

Before assembly, make sure all parts are not damaged and assemble them correctly according to the instructions. Improper assemblycan result in injury.
Damaged parts may affect the safety and function of the product. This product is not allowed to be used when parts are damaged or missing.

This product is only for indoor use, and can only be used by one person at a time.

The max. static load capacity is 120 kg (265 Ib).

Note: In order to prevent the chair from toppling over and the user falling down, the dining chair should be placed on a level floor. When using, the four chair legs
should not leave the floor. Please do not sit on the front edge of the seat but sit on the seat completely. When leaning over the chair, please pay attention to the
risk of leaning forward.

Never stand in a chair or use it as a ladder or climbing aid.

Do not expose the product to direct sunlight. Avoid contacting to sharp items and cause damage.

Please pay attention to the tightness of the screws and connecting parts, and tighten them again if they are loose.

For daily care, the PU cover can be cleaned with a soft damp cloth and wiped dry with a clean, dry cloth. If necessary, please use a suitable leather-care agent.
Suede fabric cover can be cleaned with dry foam or mild detergents.

Warmnings

Please use the chair as intended. Improper use of chairswill cause accidents if as a climbing tool. Children need to be accompanied by an adult.

Change or modify the product will affect its safety performance. Pay attention to the danger of injury!

During the assembly process, keep children away from the work area. The product parts include most of the screws and other small parts. Swallowing or inhaling
them can be fatal.

Keep packaging parts out of the reach of children, especially babies such as non-woven fabric, plastic bags, bubble bags, etc. since packaging parts often have
unforeseen hazards such as the risk of suffocation.

(oE)

Nt
Einleitung

Bitte lesen Sie die folgende Anleitung aufmerksam durch und verwenden Sie das Produkt sachgemas.

Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung gut auf und h&ndigen Sie sie bei Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte ebenfalls mit aus.

Aus Griinden der Ubersicht kénnen nicht alle Details zu allen Varianten und denkbaren Montagen beschrigben werden. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen und Hilfe
bendtigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.

Hinweise

Uberpriifen Sie vor der Montage, ob alle Einzelteile intakt sind. Bauen Sie das Produkt bitte streng nach Anleitung auf. Eine falsche Montage kann zu
Verletzungen flihren.

Beschédigte Teile kénnen die Sicherheit und Funktion des Produkts beeintrachtigen. Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals, wenn Teile fehlen oder defekt sind.
Das Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fiir den Gebrauch in Innenrdumen vorgesehen und kann jeweils nur von einer Person benutzt werden.

Die max. statische Belastbarkeit des Produkts betrégt 120 kg.

Achtung: Nutzen Sie diesen Stuhl bitte auf einem ebenen Boden. Bei der Benutzung sollten alle 4 Beine stabil auf dem Boden stehen. Beim Sitzen sollte die
gesamte Sitzflache eingenommen werden; setzen Sie sich bitte nicht auf die Stuhlkante. So wird ein Umkippen des Stuhls vermieden. Wenn Sie beim Sitzen auf
dem Stuhl den Oberkérper nach vorne beugen, besteht das Risiko, dass Sie mit dem Stuhl umstrzen.

Stellen Sie sich bitte nicht auf den Stuhl. Das Produkt darf nicht als Leiter oder Steighilfe verwendet werden.

Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner direkten, intensiven Sonneneinstrahlung aus. Der Stuhl darf zudem nicht in Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenstanden und aggressiven
chemischen Substanzen kommen, um Beschédigungen zu vermeiden.

Prifen Sie regelmaBig den festen Sitz der Schrauben. Falls notwendig, sollten Sie die Schrauben nachziehen.

PVC-Bezug: Die tagliche Reinigung erfolgt zunéchst mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch. Benutzen Sie anschlieBend ein trockenes Tuch, um das Produkt trocken
zu wischen. Falls notwendig, kénnen Sie auch ein Lederpflegemittel verwenden. Veloursleder-Bezug: Reinigen Sie ihn bitte mit Trockenschaum oder
Feinwaschmittel.

Warnhinweise

Bitte verwenden Sie den Stuhl sachgemé&B. Eine unsachgeméBe Verwendung, wie z. B. die Verwendung als Steighilfe, kann zu Verletzungen fuhren. Kinder
sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen benutzen.

Eine Veranderung/ein Umbau des Produktes kann die Sicherheit des Produktes beeintrachtigen. Zudem besteht Verletzungsgefahr!

Halten Sie Kinder wahrend der Montage vom Arbeitsbereich fern. Zum Lieferumfang gehéren viele Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken oder Inhalieren
lebensgeféhrlich sein kénnen.

2



VASAGLE” ————

Verwahren Sie Verpackungsteile (Folien, Plastikbeutel, Styropor, usw.) nur an Orten, die Kindern, insbesondere S&uglingen, nicht zugénglich sind.
Verpackungsteile bergen oftmals nicht erkennbare Gefahren (z. B. Erstickungsgefahr).

()
R)

Introduction

Lisez attentivement ces instructions et utilisez votre produit d’apres ce mode d’emploi.

Conservez ces instructions. Si vous souhaitez offrir ce produit & un tiers, joignez obligatoirement ce mode d’emploi.

Pour des raisons de clarté, les détails concernant chaque variante ou montage envisageable ne peuvent étre tous décrits. Si vous souhaitez obtenir plus
d’informations ou si vous rencontrez certains problemes non traités de maniére détaillée dans ces instructions, veuillez nous contacter.

Notes

Vérifiez d’abord si toutes les pieces sont intactes, puis montez étape par étape ce produit en suivant strictement ce mode d’emploi. Sinon, vous risquez de vous
blesser.

Les pieces endommagées nuisent a la fonction et a la sécurité du produit. Au cas ou il y a des pieces défectueuses ou manquantes, n'utilisez pas ce produit.

Ce produit est congu uniquement pour un usage a domicile et par une seule personne a la fois.

La charge statique maximale de ce produit est de 120 kg.

Attention! Pour éviter le renversement, veuillez utiliser le fauteuil sur le sol plat. Il est interdit de s’asseoir sur le bord, veuillez vous asseoir pleinement sur le
fauteuil et garder tout le temps les 4 pieds collés au sol. Quand vous vous assoyez dans le fauteuil avec les actions dangereuses comme ramasser des objets en
se baissant, vous risquez de perdre I'équilibre.

Il est interdit de se tenir debout sur la chaise ou de I'utiliser comme un marchepied.

Veuillez garder le produit & I'abri du soleil et des objets pointus et tranchants.

Durant 'usage, assurez-vous que les vis sont toujours bien serrées. Resserrez-les au besoin.

Revétement en PU: Nettoyez la surface avec un chiffon mouill, puis essuyez avec un chiffon sec. Si nécessaire, vous pouvez utiliser un produit de soins du cuir.
Revétement en tissu: Nettoyez avec de la mousse séche ou de la lessive sans ringage pour textiles délicats.

Avertissements

Veuillez utiliser correctement la chaise. L'usage non conforme au manuel tels que se tenir debout sur la chaise ou I'utiliser comme un marchepied causerait des
dommages. L'usage de ce produit n’est pas recommandé pour I'enfant de moins de 3 ans. Si nécessaire, il doit étre sous la supervision de 'adulte.

La modification du produit est interdite pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

Durant le montage, gardez les enfants loin de la zone de travail. Le produit comprend beaucoup de petites piéces, I'inhalation et 'avalement de piéces ont un
risque mortel.

Pour éviter le danger inconnu (e.g I'étouffement), gardez toutes les piéces et 'emballage (films, sac plastiques, polystyrénes, etc.) hors de la portée des enfants.

U)
Linee guida generali

Si prega di leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni e usare il prodotto in modo opportuno.
Si prega di conservare questo manuale e consegnarlo quando il prodotto cambia proprietario.
Questo riassunto potrebbe non includere ogni dettaglio di tutte le variazioni e le fasi considerate. Contattaci se hai bisogno di ulteriori informazioni e assistenza.

Note

Prima dell'assemblaggio, assicurarsi che le parti non presentino danni, montare il prodotto seguendo le istruzioni a disposizione. Il montaggio improprio pud
risultare pericoloso.

Le parti danneggiate potrebbero influire sulla sicurezza e sulla funzionalita del prodotto. Non utilizzare il prodotto con parti danneggiate o0 mancanti.

Questo prodotto & destinato solo ad uso interno, e puo essere usato solo da una persona alla volta.

La massima capacita statica di portata & di 120 kg.

Nota: Per impedire alla sedia di ribaltarsi e per evitare la caduta, usare il prodotto su superfici piane. Durante ['uso, le quattro gambe non devono mai staccarsi dal
suolo. Si prega di non sedersi sul bordo anteriore della sedia, ma di sedersi correttamente distribuendo il peso sull'intera superficie. Quando ci si sporge, fare
attenzione alla sedia, potrebbe piegarsi in avanti.

Non salire in piedi sulla sedia e non usarla come scala.

Non esporre il prodotto a luce solare diretta. Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero danneggiare il prodotto.

Si prega di controllare la tenuta delle viti e delle parti di raccordo, e di stringerle nel caso in cui si siano allentate.

é possibile pulire la fodera in PU con un panno umido, € poi asciugarla con un panno asciutto. Utilizzare un agente di manutenzione per pelle, se necessario;
Copertura di pelliccia: pulire con schiuma secca o detergente di alta qualita.

Awvertenze

Si prega di usare la sedia secondo gli scopi destinati. L'uso improprio potrebbe risultare in incidenti, come salire in piedi sul prodotto. | bambini devono essere
accompagnati da un adulto.

3



VASAGLE” ————

Cambiare o modificare il prodotto influisce sulla sicurezza d'uso. Fare attenzione al pericolo di lesioni!

Durante I'assemblaggio, tenere i bambini lontani dall'area di lavoro. Il prodotto include parti di piccole dimensioni, tra cui viti. L'ingestione o I'inalazione potrebbe
essere fatale.

Tenere limballaggio lontano dalla portata dei bambini, il tessuto, le buste di plastica e altri materiali potrebbero causare incidenti imprevisti, come il pericolo di
soffocamento.

(Es)

N

Acerca del manual

Por favor, lea detenidamente las instrucciones y respete los debidos usos del producto.
Por favor, conserve bien este manual y en caso de cesion, no omita entregarlo junto al producto.
Este manual podria no incluir todos los detalles de cada paso del montaje. Si necesita ayuda o informacién adicional, péngase en contacto con nosotros.

Notas

Por favor compruebe a ver si todas las piezas estan completas e intactas antes del montaje y arme el producto paso a paso segun las instrucciones para evitar
las lesiones causadas por un montaje falso.

No use la silla cuando se encuentren las piezas rotas o faltantes.

Este producto es ideal tanto para uso interior como uso exterior. Sélo permita que una persona pueda usarlo.

El producto puede soportar el peso estatico de hasta 120 kg.

Atencién: Para evitar la inclinacion de silla y la caida de usuario, utilice la silla en un suelo nivelado y mantenga las 4 patas contactadas con el suelo. Siéntese en
pleno en el asiento, no en la parte delantera del asiento. Al tomar algo sentando en la silla, tenga cuidado con el riesgo de inclinacion hacia adelante.

No se ponga de pie en la silla ni la utilice como una herramienta de escalera.

No deje la silla expuesta al sol y manténgala alejada de los objetos afilados.

Tenga cuidado con el apriete entre los tornillos y las partes de unién, cuando esté suelto, vuelva a apretar los tornillos.

Cubierta de PU: Use un pafio himedo y suave para la limpieza, luego limpiela otra vez con un pafio limpio. Si es necesario, use un limpiador de cuero. Cubierta
de piel de muntjac: Utilice una espuma seca o un detergente de alto nivel para la limpieza.

Advertencias

Use la silla correctamente. Si se utiliza como una herramienta de escalera, existira un peligro. Los nifios debenusar la silla bajo la vigilancia de un adulto.

Tenga cuidado con las lesiones producidas por cambiar o transformar la silla.

Debido a mdltiples tornillos y otras piezas pequefias, debe mantener alejados a los nifios al montar el producto para evitar el peligro causado por tragar por algo.
Guarde el embalaje (tela no tejida, bolsa de plastico, etc.) fuera del alcance de los nifios, especialmente si son bebés, para evitar peligros desconocidos (por
ejemplo, una asfixia).

(v)

-/
Algemene Richtlijnen

Gelieve de handleiding na te lezen en het product zo te gebruiken.
Gelieve de handleiding bi jte houden, en bij verkoop mee te geven.
Deze samenvatting bevat mogelijks niet alle variaties en stappen. Gelieve contact op te nemen indien u meer informatie of hulp nodig hebt.

Opmerkingen

Controleer voor de montage of alle onderdelen niet beschadigd zijn en monteer ze op de juiste manier volgens de instructies. Een onjuiste montage kan letsel
veroorzaken.

Beschadigde onderdelen kunnen de veiligheid en beinvioeden van een product beinvioeden. Dit product mag niet worden gebruikt als er onderdelen beschadigd
zijn of ontbreken.

Dit product kan slechts door één persoon tegelijk worden gebruikt.

De maximale statische draagcapaciteit is 120 kg.

Let op: Om te voorkomen, dat de stoel omvalt en de gebruiker omvalt, moet de eetkamerstoel op een vlakke vioer worden geplaatst. Bij gebruik moeten de vier
stoelpoten ten alle tijden contact houden met de vloer. Spring niet op de stoel. Ga niet op de voorkant van de stoel zitten om te voorkomen dat u voorover valt. Let
bij het bukken om voorwerpen op te pakken op voor eventueel kantelgevaar.

Sta niet op de stoel en gebruik deze niet als ladder of klimtoestel.

Product niet blootstellen aan direct zonlocht. Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen, dat schade kan veroorzaken.

Let erop dat de schroeven en verbindingsstukken goed vastzitten en draai ze weer vast als ze los zitten.

Voor het dagelijkse onderhoud kan de PU-hoes worden schoongemaakt met een zachte, vochtige doek en vervolgens worden drooggewreven met een schone,
droge doek. Gebruik eventueel een geschikt leerverzorgingsmiddel. De suéde stoffen bekleding kan worden schoongemaakt met droog schuim of milde
schoonmaakmiddelen.

Waarschuwing

Gebruik de stoel zoals bedoeld. Onjuist gebruik van de stoel kan ongelukkig veroorzaken. Klim niet op de stoel. Kinderen dienen te worden begeleid door een
volwassene tijdens het gebruik van het product.
4



VASAGLE” ————

Veranderingen of aanpassingen kan de veiligheidsprestaties van het product beinvioeden. Let op gevaar voor verwondingen.

Houd kinderen tijdens het montageproces uit de buurt van het werkgebied. De productonderdelen zijn inclusief schroeven en andere kleine onderdelen. Het
inslikken of inademen ervan kan fataal zijn.

Houd verpakkingsonderdelen buiten het bereik van kinderen, vooral baby's, zoals niet geweven stof, plastic zakken, bubbeltjesplastic, enz., aangezien
verpakkingsonderdelen vaak onvoorziene gevaren met zich meebrengen, zoals het risico op verstikking.

(cF)
G

Allmanna riktlinjer

Var god las féljande instruktioner noggrant och anvénd produkten déarefter.

Var god behall den har bruksanvisningen och dverlamna den nar du éverfér produkten.

Denna sammanfattning kanske inte innehaller alla detaljer i alla variationer och dvervagda steg. Vanligen kontakta oss nér ytterligare information och hjélp
behdvs.

Anteckningar

Se fore montering till att inga delar &r skadade och montera dem korrekt enligt instruktionerna. Felaktig montering kan leda till personskador.

Skadade delar kan paverka produktens sakerhet och funktion. Denna produkt far inte anvandas nar delar &r skadade eller saknas.

Denna produkt &r endast fér inomhusbruk och kan endast anvéndas av en person at gangen.

Den utsida statiska lastkapaciteten &r 120 kg.

Obs: Matsalsstolen ska placeras pa ett plant golv fér att férhindra att stolen vélter och att anvandaren faller ned. Vid anvandning ska de fyra stolsbenen inte lamna
golvet. Var god sitt inte pa sétets framkant utan sitt p& hela satet. Var uppmarksam pé risken med att luta dig framéat nar du lutar dig éver stolen.

St aldrig i en stol eller anvand den som stege eller klattringshjélp.

Utsétt inte produkten for direkt solljus. Undvik att komma i kontakt med vassa féremal och orsaka skador.

Var noga med att skruvarna och anslutningsdelarna &r atdragna och dra at dem igen om de &r Iosa.

For daglig rengéring kan PU-skyddet rengéras med en mjuk fuktig trasa och torkas av med en ren, torr trasa. Om det behdvs, anvéand ett Iampligt medel for vard
av ladret. Tygdverdrag i mocka kan rengéras med torrt skum eller milda rengdringsmedel.

Vaming

Anvand stolen som avsett. Felaktig anvandning av stolar kan orsakar olyckor om de anvands som klattringsverktyg. Barn maste atfoljas av en vuxen.

Andring eller modifiering av produkten paverkar dess sakerhetsprestanda. Var uppmérksam pa risken for skador!

Under monteringsprocessen, halla barn borta fran arbetsomradet. Produktdelarna inkluderar de flesta av skruvarna och andra sma delar. Att svélja eller andas in
dem kan vara dodligt.

Hall férpackningsdelar som icke-vévt tyg, plastpasar, bubbelpasar, etc. utom rackhall for barn, sérskilt spadbarn, eftersom fdrpackningsdelar ofta medfor
oférutsedda risker som exempelvis risk fér kvavning.

70)

)
Ogoine Porady

Prosze uwaznie przeczytaé niniejsze instrukcje oraz odpowiednio uzywac¢ produkt.

Prosze przechowywacé tg instrukcje oraz przekazac razem z produktem podczas transferu zmiany wiasnosci.

Podsumowanie to moze nie zawiera¢ wszystkich detali kazdej z wersji oraz uwzglednionych krokéw. Prosze skontaktuj sie z nami je$li potrzebujesz wigcej
informaciji albo pomocy.

Zapisy

Przed montazem nalezy upewnic sig, ze zadna z cze$ci nie zostata uszkodzona i ztozy¢ je prawidtowo zgodnie z instrukcjg. Niewtasciwy montaz moze
doprowadzi¢ do urazéw.

Uszkodzone cze$ci moga wptyna¢ na bezpieczenstwo oraz funkcjonowanie produktu. Ten produkt nie moze byé uzywany w przypadku uszkodzenia lub braku
czesci.

Ten produkt przeznaczony jest tylko do uzytku wewnetrznego i moze byé uzywany wytacznie przez jedng osobe naraz.

Maks. no$no$¢ statyczna wynosi 120 kg.

Notka: Aby zapobiec przewrdceniu sig krzesta i upadkowi uzytkownika, krzesto w jadalni powinno by¢ umieszczone na réwnej podtodze. Podczas uzywania,
cztery nogi krzesta nie powinny opuszczaé podtogi. Prosze nie siada¢ na przedniej krawedzi krzesta, ale usig$¢ na nim catkowicie. Pochylajac sie nad krzestem,
nalezy zwréci¢ uwage na ryzyko przechylenia sie do przodu.

Nigdy nie sta¢ na krzesle ani nie uzywa¢ go jako drabiny lub pomocy do wspinania.

Nie wystawiac tego produktu na bezpo$rednie dziatanie $wiatta. Unika¢ kontaktu z ostrymi przedmiotami, ktére spowoduja uszkodzenia.

Prosze zwréci¢ uwage na docisk $rub oraz elementow taczacych i dokreci¢ je ponownie, jesli sa poluzowane.

Przy dziennej konserwacii, pokrywa PU moze by¢ czyszczona za pomocag migkkiej, mokrej cierki oraz wytarta do sucha przy uzyciu Scierki suchej. Jesli jest to
potrzebne, prosze uzy¢ whasciwy $rodek do pielegnacji materiatu ze skory. Pokrywa z by¢ czyszczona przy uzyciu suchej gabki lub delikatnych detergentow.
zamszu moze by¢ czyszczona przy uzyciu suchej ggbki lub delikatnych detergentéw.

5



VASAGLE” ————

Ostrzezenie

Prosze uzywaé krzesta zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem. Niewtasciwe uzytkowanie krzeset takie jak uzywanie ich do wspinania moze spowodowa¢ wypadki. Dzieci
musza by¢ nadzorowane przez osobe dorosta.

Zmiana lub modyfikacja produktu moze wptyna¢ na jego bezpieczenstwo. Zwrdé uwage na niebezpieczenstwo wystapienia urazow!

Podczas procesu ztozenia, trzymaé dzieci z dala od obszaru pracy. W produkt zawiera wigkszo$¢ $ruby oraz innych matych czeéci. Potknigcie lub wejécie w drogi
oddechowe moze okazac sie $miertelne.

Czesci opakowania, takie jak wtoknina, torebki plastikowe, torby babelkowe itp. nalezy przechowywaé¢ w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci, zwtaszcza niemowlat,
poniewaz czesto stwarzajg one nieprzewidziane zagrozenia, takie jak ryzyko uduszenia.




VASAGLE’

x 1

x 1

>=—

FRONTH ——

x 1

x 1

FRONT t

wwgt X 9N

ww g X 9N

ww g X 9N

x 1

X 4

x1

X 4




VASAGLE” ————

DE.

FR-

ES.

NL.

PL.

®

Tips / Hinweise / Notes / Suggerimenti / Sugerencias / Tips / Tips / Porady

If there is any damage after unpacking or you have any questions during assembly, please feel free to contact us at
your earliest convenience. Our customer care team provides professional returns or exchanges as well as assembly
guidance.

Wenn Sie nach dem Auspacken feststellen, dass das Produkt Schaden aufweist, oder wenn bei der Montage Fragen
aufkommen, so z6gern Sie bitte nicht, uns zu kontaktieren. Unser Kundenservice nimmt sowohl Retouren als auch
Montageberatungen vor.

Si le produit recu est endommagé et que vous voulez le retourner ou I'échanger ou si vous avez des questions
pendant le montage, n'hésitez pas a nous contacter. Notre service client mettra tout en ceuvre pour vous répondre
dans les plus brefs délais.

In caso di danni dopo il disimballaggio o in caso di domande durante il montaggio, non esitare a contattarci al piu
presto. Il nostro team di assistenza clienti fornisce resi o sostituzioni professionali, nonché assistenza per il montaggio.

Si hay algun dafio después de desembalar o si tiene alguna pregunta durante el montaje, no dude en ponerse en
contacto con nosotros. Nuestro equipo de atencién al cliente proporciona servicios de devoluciones o cambios
profesionales, asi como orientacion para el montaje.

Indien het product beschadigd is of u hebt vragen tijdens de assemblage, neem dan contact op met ons. Onze
klantenservice biedt service aanvoor retours, het vervangen van onderdelen en assemblageadvies

Du ar valkommen att kontakta oss om produkten ar skadad eller om du har nagra fragor under monteringen. Vi
tillhandahaller hansynsfulla kundtjanster som returer, utbyten och monteringsradgivning.

Jesli produkt jest uszkodzony lub masz jakiekolwiek pytania podczas procesu ztozenia, prosze skontaktowac sie z
nami. Gwarantujemy szeroki zakres ustug dla klienta taki jak zwroty, wymiany oraz konsultacje dotyczgce ztozenia.



VASAGLE” ————

EN - Adjustthe seat and align the seat holes with the backrest's metal plate (initially, there may be an angle).
Semi-tighten each M6*15 screw after alignment.
Fully tighten all screws until the seat and back are seamlessly connected.
DE - Montieren Sie die Riickenlehne, indem Sie die 4 Schrauben auf die vorgesehenen Lécher der Metallplatte locker anlegen
(es kann zun&chst einen Winkel geben).
Ziehen Sie jede M6*15-Schraube nach dem Austrichten halb fest.
Ziehen Sie zuletzt alle Schrauben ganz fest, bis die Riickenlehne und die Sitzfldche verbunden sind.
FR + Réglez le siége et alignez les trous du siége sur ceux de la plaque métallique du dossier (initialement, il peut y avoir un angle).
Une fois 'alignement effectué, serrez & moitié chaque vis M6*15.
Puis, serrez a fond toutes les vis jusqu’a ce que I'assise et le dossier soient parfaitement joints.
IT - Siprega diregolare il sedile e allineare i fori del sedile con la piastra metallica dello schienale (inizialmente potrebbe esserci un angolo).
Stringi parzialmente ciascuna vite M6*15 dopo l'allineamento.
Stringi completamente tutte le viti finché il sedile e lo schienale non sono perfettamente collegati.
ES < Ajuste el asiento y alinee los orificios del asiento con la placa metalica del respaldo (inicialmente, puede haber un &ngulo).
Apriete cada tornillo M6*15 hasta la mitad después de la alineacion.
Apriete a fondo todos los tornillos hasta que el asiento y el respaldo queden perfectamente unidos.
NL - Stelde zitting af en lijn de gaten van de zitting uit met de metalen plaat van de rugleuning (aanvankelijk kan er een hoek zijn).
Draai elke M6*15-schroef na het uitlijnen half vast.
Draai alle schroeven volledig vast totdat de zitting en rugleuning naadloos op elkaar aansluiten.
SE - Justera sétet och rikta in s&teshalen med ryggstddets metallplét (till en bérjan kan det finnas en vinkel).
Dra &t varje M6*15-skruv halvt efter uppriktningen.
Dra &t alla skruvar helt tills sits och rygg &r sémlést sammankopplade.
PL -+ Wyreguluj siedzisko i zréwnaj otwory siedziska z metalowa ptytka oparcia (poczatkowo moze by¢ pod katem).
Po wyréwnaniu dokreci¢ kazda Srube M6*15 do pofowy.
Catkowicie dokre¢ wszystkie $ruby, az siedzisko i oparcie zostang ptynnie potaczone.




VASAGLE” ————

EN - Position the chair legs upward, align the crossbar grooves to intersect, and loosely connect them with the M6 x 30 mm screw. Do
not tighten the screw.

DE - Stellen Sie die Rahmen so, dass die Beine nach oben zeigen. Richten Sie die Einkerbungen beider Rahmen aufeinander aus
und kreuzen Sie die Rrahmen. Verbinden Sie sie locker mit der M6 x 30 mm Schraube, aber ziehen Sie diese noch nicht fest an.

FR < Positionnez les pieds de la chaise vers le haut, alignez les rainures de la traverse pour qu'elles se croisent, et reliez-les de
maniére lache a I'aide de la vis M6 x 30 mm. Ne serrez pas la vis.

IT -+ Posiziona le gambe della sedia verso l'alto, allinea le scanalature della barra trasversale in modo che si intersechino e collegale
senza stringere con la vite M6 x 30 mm. Non stringere la vite.

ES - Coloque las patas de la silla hacia arriba, alinee las ranuras del travesario para que se crucen y Unalas sin apretar con el tomnillo
M6 x 30 mm. No apriete el tomillo.

NL - Plaats de stoelpoten naar boven, lijn de dwarsbalkgroeven uit zodat ze elkaar kruisen en verbind ze losjes met de M6 x 30 mm
schroef. Draai de schroef niet vast.

SE - Placera stolshenen uppat, rikta in tvarbalkssparen sa att de korsar varandra och anslut dem l6st med M6 x 30 mm-skruven. Dra
inte at skruven.

PL - Ustaw nogi krzesta do gory, zréwnaj rowki poprzeczki tak, aby si¢ przecinaty i luzno potacz je za pomoca $ruby M6 x 30 mm. Nie
dokrecaj $ruby.

FRONT ¢

10



VASAGLE"  e———

EN - Attach the assembled metal frame to the bottom of the seat cushion using M6 x 50 mm screws.

DE - Befestigen Sie den aufgebauten Metallrahmen mit den Schrauben M6 x 50 mm an der Unterseite des Sitzkissens.
FR - Fixez le cadre métallique assemblé sous le coussin d'assise & I'aide de vis M6 x 50 mm.

IT - Fissare il telaio metallico assemblato alla parte inferiore del cuscino del sedile con viti M6 x 50 mm.

ES - Fijelaestructura metalica ensamblada a la parte inferior del cojin del asiento con tornillos M6 x 50 mm.

NL < Bevestig het gemonteerde metalen frame aan de onderkant van het zitkussen met schroeven M6 x 50 mm.

SE - Féastden monterade metallramen pa undersidan av sittdynan med M6 x 50 mm skruvar.

PL - Przymocuj zmontowang metalowg rame do dolnej czesci poduszki siedziska za pomocg $rub M6 x 50 mm.

10

(@

11



VASAGLE” ————

EN - Tighten all screws to complete the assembly. Adjust the adjustable feet for stability, depending on the floor's condition.

DE - Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben fest und der Aufbau ist abgeschlossen. Stellen Sie die verstellbaren FiiBe je nach
Bodenbeschaffenheit ein, um die Stabilitat zu gewahrleisten.

FR - Serrez toutes les vis pour terminer I'assemblage. Ajustez les pieds réglables pour assurer la stabilité en fonction de I'état du
sol.

IT « Serrare tutte le viti per completare il montaggio. Regolare i piedini regolabili per garantire la stabilita, a seconda delle
condizioni del pavimento.

ES - Apriete todos los tornillos para completar el montaje. Ajuste los pies regulables para mayor estabilidad, dependiendo del
estado del suelo.

NL - Draaialle schroeven vast om de montage te voltooien. Stel de verstelbare poten af voor stabiliteit, athankelijk van de staat
van de vloer.

SE - Draatalla skruvar for att slutféra monteringen. Justera de justerbara fétterna fér stabilitet, beroende pa golvets beskaffenhet.

PL - Dokre¢ wszystkie $ruby, aby zakonczy¢ montaz. Wyreguluj regulowane nozki w celu zapewnienia stabilnosci, w zaleznosci
od stanu podtogi.

Q)

EAN

. Version QM:2.0
EUZIEL International GmbH 1 2 Stand:29.04.2024



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12

